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DATTA MEGHE INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 

Ref No DMIHER HOSTEL /2024-25/ K6 

Sawangi (Meghe), Wardha - 442004, Maharashtra State, India. 
Tel: (07152) 287701, 287702, 287703, 287704, 287705, 287706 

Fax : 07152-287714, 287731 * Email: aohostels@gmail.com * Web: www.dmims.org 

Name of the 
Hostel 

Radhikabai 
P.G. Giris 
Hostel 

In accordance to the decision by the competent authority, the hostel fee chargeable to the students of 

the 1 year PG MDS batch 2024-25 admitted in academic year 2024-25 for has been revised as 

under: 

Shalinata P.G. 
Girls Hostel 

Indira Girls 
Hostel 

Laxmi P.G. 
Boys Hostel 

Raghobaji PG 
Boys Hostel 

Yashoda Boys 
Hostel 

Copy to: 

Type of Room 

I) 

Single Room AC 

2) 

3) 

Single Room Non- AC 
Double Room AC 

4) 
5) 

Double Room Non-AC 

Single Room AC 
Single Room Non- AC 

Double Room AC 

Double Room Non-AC 

Double Room AC 

Double Room Non-AC 

Triple Room AC 

HOSTEL ACCOMMODATION CHARGES 

Triple Room Non-AC 

Double Room AC 

Double Room Non-AC 

Single Room AC . 
Single Room Non- AC 

Double Room AC 
Double Room Non-AC 

Triple AC 
Triple NAC 

HOSTELS 

Dean SPDC DMIHER (DU) 

Finance Officer DMIHER (DU 

Hostel 
Accommodation 

Charges 

CAOIA0-//SPDC/Hostel OMice DMIHER 
Account Section of Hostel Office 

Girls Accommodation 
396700 

376200 

PG Hostei Wardens 

320300 

301300 

396700 

376200 

320300 

301300 

320300 

301300 

224700 

202200 

320300 

301300 

396700 

376200 
320300 
301300 

Amenity 
Charges 

224700 

202200 

35000 

25000 

35000 

25000 

35000 

Boys Accommodation 

25000 

35000 

25000 

35000 

25000 

35000 

25000 

Charges in hostel inclusive of mess charges (Vegetarian food). 

35000 

(i) wifi charges Per Room 600 included in Amenity, (i) Laundry excluding 

25000 

Once taken a admission in hostel it is compulsory for the entire course. 

35000 

25000 
35000 
25000 
35000 

25000 

Dated: - 17/05/2024 

Bank Details for RTGS & DD 

Account Name: -Contemporary Management 
Services Pvt.Ltd 
Account No:- 50200055621861 
Bank Name :- HDFC BANK, WARDHA 
IFSC CODE:- HDFCO000965 

Account Name :- Shalinata PG Girls Hostel Sawangi 

(M) Wardha 
Account No:- 6178002100001022 
Bank Name:- PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, 

Consequently the previous circular Ref. No.: DMIHER Hostel/2023-24/426 dated 18.03.2024 issued by this 
office stands null and void. 

SAWANGI (M), WARDHA 

Hostel accommodation charges shall remain same for the entire course duration. There will be no increase in fees 
from 2d year onwards. 

IFSC CODE:- PUNB0617800 
MICR CODE:- 442024023 
Account Name : FUNDFUEL MANAGEMENT 

SERVICES PVT LTD 
Bank Name 
Branch 
Ale No 
IFSC 

:HDFC BANKLTD 
:Wardha 
:50200062336560 
: HDFC0000965 

Account Name: Laxmi HOSTEL 
Bank Name : PNB 
Branch : Sawangi(Meghe), Wardha 

Alc No: 6178002100001581 
IFSC: PUNB0617800 

MICR CODE : 442024023 

Account Name:- DMIHER HOSTEL 
Account No:- 50200022273290 
Bank Name:- HDFC BANK, WARDHA 
IFSC Code:- HDFCO000965 

Chief Rector 
DMIHER Hostel 
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