## DATTA MEGHE INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH **HOSTELS**

Sawangi (Meghe), Wardha - 442004, Maharashtra State, India. Tel: (07152) 287701, 287702, 287703, 287704, 287705, 287706

Fax: 07152-287714, 287731 \* Email: aohostels@gmail.com \* Web: www.dmims.org

Ref No DMIHER HOSTEL /2024-25/66

Dated: - 17/05/2024

## **HOSTEL ACCOMMODATION CHARGES**

In accordance to the decision by the competent authority, the hostel fee chargeable to the students of the 1st year PG MDS batch 2024-25 admitted in academic year 2024-25 for has been revised as

Sr. No.	Name of the Hostel	Type of Room	Hostel Accommodation Charges	Amenity Charges	Bank Details for RTGS & DD
			Girls Accomn	nodation	N. C.
1	Radhikabai P.G. Girls Hostel	Single Room AC	396700	35000	Account Name: - Contemporary Management Services Pvt.Ltd Account No:- 50200055621861 Bank Name :- HDFC BANK, WARDHA IFSC CODE:- HDFC0000965
		Single Room Non- AC	376200	25000	
		Double Room AC	320300	35000	
		Double Room Non-AC	. 301300	25000	
	Shalinata P.G. Girls Hostel	Single Room AC	396700	35000	Account Name:- Shalinata PG Girls Hostel Sawangi (M) Wardha Account No:- 6178002100001022 Bank Name:- PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, SAWANGI (M), WARDHA IFSC CODE:- PUNB0617800 MICR CODE:- 442024023
2		Single Room Non- AC	376200	25000	
		Double Room AC	320300	35000	
		Double Room Non-AC	301300	25000	
	Indira Girls Hostel	Double Room AC	320300	35000	Account Name : FUNDFUEL MANAGEMENT SERVICES PVT LTD Bank Name : HDFC BANK LTD Branch : Wardha A/c No : 50200062336560 IFSC : HDFC0000965
		Double Room Non-AC	301300	25000	
3		Triple Room AC	224700	35000	
		Triple Room Non-AC	202200	25000	
			Boys Accomr	nodation	
4	Laxmi P.G. Boys Hostel	Double Room AC	320300	35000	Account Name: Laxmi HOSTEL Bank Name: PNB Branch: Sawangi(Meghe),Wardha A/c No: 6178002100001581 IFSC: PUNB0617800 MICR CODE: 442024023
		Double Room Non-AC	301300	25000	
5	Raghobaji PG Boys Hostel	Single Room AC	396700	35000	Account Name:- DMIHER HOSTEL Account No:- 50200022273290 Bank Name:- HDFC BANK, WARDHA
		Single Room Non- AC	376200	25000	
		Double Room AC	320300	35000	
		Double Room Non-AC	301300	25000	
6	Yashoda Boys	Triple AC	. 224700	35000	IFSC Code:- HDFC0000965
	Hostel	Triple NAC	202200	25000	

Consequently the previous circular Ref. No.: DMIHER Hostel/2023-24/426 dated 18.03.2024 issued by this office stands null and void.

- Hostel accommodation charges shall remain same for the entire course duration. There will be no increase in fees from 2<sup>nd</sup> year onwards.
- Charges in hostel inclusive of mess charges (Vegetarian food).
- (i) wifi charges Per Room 600 included in Amenity, (ii) Laundry excluding
- Once taken a admission in hostel it is compulsory for the entire course.

Chief Rector **DMIHER Hostel** 

- Dean SPDC DMIHER (DU) Finance Officer DMIHER (DU)
- CAO/AO-//SPDC/Hostel Office DMIHER Account Section of Hostel Office
- PG Hostel Wardens